



Ref: IPAPPM/SE/PIT/2016

November 25, 2016

Department of Corporate Services **BSE Limited** 14th Floor, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI :: 400 001

Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI :: 400 051

BSE Scrip Code No.502330

(Symbol – IPAPPM; Series – EQ)

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we send herewith copy of mail dated November 23, 2016 received from Mr. Dilipkumar Lakhi, investor forwarding a copy of Form C under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 notifying purchase of 22,317 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each for Rs.66,35,553.14 ps on November 22, 2016 and November 23, 2016 through market whereby his shareholding has gone upto 14,36,376 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 3.6117% of paid up capital for the Company.

Mr. Dilipkumar Lakhi, in his mail dated November 23, 2016, further informed that his shareholding along with PAC viz., Mr. Chirag Dilipkumar Lakhi, Mr. Manish Lakhi and Mr. Ritesh Girdharilal Lakhi in the Company had crossed 5% of paid up capital of the Company.

Please take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED

C. PRABHAKAR

SR. VICE PRESIDENT (CORPORATE AFFAIRS) & **COMPANY SECRETARY**

C. Prabragan.

Encl: As above

INTERNATIONAL PAPER APPM LIMITED

(Formerly known as The Andhra Pradesh Paper Mills Limited) (Corporate Identity Number: L21010AP1964PLC001008)

Corp. Office: Krishe Sapphire Building, 8th Floor, 1-89/3/B40 to 42/KS/801, Hi-tech City Main Road, Madhapur, Hyderabad – 500 081, Telangana, India. Tel: +91-40-3312 1000 Fax: +91-40-3312 1010 website: www.ipappm.com Regd. Office: Rajahmundry - 533 105, East Godavari Dist., Andhra Pradesh, India.

An ISO 9001, ISO 14001 and OHSAS 18001 Certified Company

From: "Unique Lakhi" <<u>uniquelakhi@gmail.com</u>>
To: "PRABHAKAR CHERUKUMUDI" <<u>Prabhakar.Cherukumudi@ipaper.com</u>>

Subject: [External]: Submission of Form C for Purchase of Shares

Dear Sir,

Pl.find attached Form C for my purchase of shares in International Paper APPM Ltd. from 22-11-2016 to 23-11-2016 as holding of myself along with PAC (Mr.Chirag Dilipkumar Lakhi, Mr. Manish Lakhi, & Mr. Ritesh Girdharilal Lakhi) in the company has crossed 5%.

Kindly do the needful.

Thanks & Regards,

Dilipkumar Lakhi

FORM C

SEBI (Probibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) - Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: ISIN of the company: International Paper APPM Limited

INE435A01028

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2). Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with Securities acquired/Disposed Date of Intimation to Mode of acquisition contact nos Category of Person Securities held prior to Securities held post Date of allotment advice/ /disposal(on market (Promoters/ acquisition/disposal acquisition/disposal acquisition of shares/ сопъралу sale of shares /public/ rights/ KMP / Director/ preferential offer / off specify immediate market/Inter-se Value relative Type of No. No. Transact Type of No. and % From Tο 15 Type of transfer, ESOPs to/others and % security security security etc.) etc.) (For eg. (For eg. Туре (for eg. shareholdi - Shares, shareh (Buy/ - Shares, Sale/ Warrants, Warrants, olding Shares, Convertible Pledge/ Warrants, Convertible Debenturers Debenturers Convert Revoke/ Invoke) etc.) ible eir.) Depent ures etc.) 10 Dilipkomar Lakhi AABPL9618G 1101/02 Petit Towers, August Kranti Marg, Kemps Corner, Mumbai-36 6635553.14 22/11/2016 23/11/2016 23/11/2016 Others Shares 1414059 Shares 22317 Buy Shares 1436376 Market 22-40452020 3.5556% 3.6117%

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)						Exchange on which the trade was executed
	Type of contract	Contract specifications	Đườ		Sell		
•	>		Notional Value	Number of units [contracts * lot size]	Nótional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
	15	16	. 17	18	19	· 20	21
	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	· N/A	NSE/BSE

Note: in case of Options, national value shall be calculated based on Premium price of options.

Diliphumah: Wakha

Name & Signature: DILIPKUMAR LAKHI

Designation:

Date:

123-11-2014

Place:

MUMBAI
